©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
July, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
SN74LS541/D
SN74LS541
Octal Buffer/Line Driver
with 3−State Outputs
The SN74LS541 is an octal buffer and line driver with the same

SCHOTTKY
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
SN74LS541N PDIP−20 1440 Units/Box
SN74LS541DW SOIC−WIDE 38 Units/Rail
PDIP−20
N SUFFIX
CASE 738
20
1
20
1
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY= Year
WW = Work Week
SN74LS541N
AWLYYWW
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
LS541
AWLYYWW
SOIC−20
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751D 1
1
SN74LS541DWR2 SOIC−WIDE 2500/Tape & Reel
20
1
SOEIAJ−20
M SUFFIX
CASE 967
74LS541
AWLYWW
SN74LS541M See Note 1SOEIAJ−20
SN74LS541MEL See Note 1SOEIAJ−20
1. For ordering information on the EIAJ version of
the SOIC package, please contact your local
ON Semiconductor representative.
1